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SE-RA

5TH AVE.
DEVELOPMENT

2005 5TH AVENUE

SITE DATA TABLE

1.1 PROJECT TITLE

Ryan Bryson

TOTAL SITE AREA: 46,343 SF. OR 1.0638 (AC)
TOTAL DISTURBED AREA: 25,479 SF.O

BRENTNELL RESIDENCE

PRE DEVELOPMENT IMPERVIOUS AREA: 0 S.F. OR 0 (AC)
POST DEVELOPMENT IMPERVIOUS AREA: 20, 864 SF.
IMPERVIOUS DISTURBED AREA XX X0CSF,

CC ENGINEERED STORM PLAN IS REQUIRED (ASSOCIATED
STORM CC PLAN TO BE LISTED HERE)

£ ENGINEERED PLAN IS NOT REQUIRED (PER NEGOTIATED
AGREEMENT WITH ANDREW BEARD)

TOWNHOMES DEVELOPMENT

1.4 PROJECT SCOPE

THE PROJECT CIVIL ENGINEERING AND WILL BE DEVELOPED IN
TWO PHASE HOWEVER THE ARCHITECTURE WILL BE DEVELOPED
IN ONE PHASES. ALL EIGHT (8) TOWNHOMES WILL BE DEVELOP
AT ONCE. THE ALLEY ADJACENT TO THE PROPERTY (WEST) WILL
BE PHASE TWO OF THE PROJECT AS PROPERTY OWNER 1S IN THE
PROCESS OF VACATING THE R/W FOR THE ALLEY.

REAR YARD DATA TABLE

1.5 NAME OF OWNER

TYPICAL UNIT TYPE "ATTOTAL SITE AREA PER UNIT 41476 SF.
TYPICAL UNIT TYPE *A" FRONT YARD AREA: 129585F.
TYPICAL UNIT TYPE "A" BLOG GROUND AREA: 1647.4GSF
TYPICAL UNIT TYPE *A" REAR YARD AREA: 12044 SF.

25% OF 4147.6 = 1036.75

REAR YARD @ 1204.4 IS LARGER THAN 25% THEREFORE PROJECT
COMPLES,

UNIT TYPE ‘8" TOTAL SITE AREA PER UNIT 67008 5F
TYPICAL UNIT TYPE "A" FRONT YARD AREA: 21502 5F.
TYPICAL UNIT TYPE "A" BLDG GROUND AREA: 19222 GSF
TYPICAL UNIT TYPE "A" REAR YARD AREA: 2619.45F,

25% OF 6700.8 = 1675

REAR YARD @ 2.619.4 1S LARGER THAN 25% THEREFORE PROJECT
COMPLES.

OWNER /DEVELOPER: RYAN BRYSON
1676 FRANKLIN AVE COLUMBUS OH 43205

ARCHITECT: JOAQUIN SERANTES
4700 REED ROAD STE O COLUMBUS OH 43220

CIVILENGINEER: KABIL ASSOCIATES
5900 SHARON WOODS # B, COLUMBUS OH 43229

MEP ENGINEER: DON ALLAMANG
5501 OLD CREEK LANE HILLIARD OH 43026

Allemang Engineering

Kabil Associates

1.6 CERTIFIED STREET ADDRESS

No. Date lIssue/Revison

XXXX BRENTNELL AVE COLUMBUS OH 43224
PARCEL ID: 010077757

1 | 4/1/22 | PRELIMINARY

1.7 ZONING INFORMATION

ZONING DISTRICT,

FLOODPLAIN NOTE:

WHATFRM  FRARKLIN COUNTY OF. AND
PANELNUMBER 390490327

PANEL 27 OF 465
EGOIVERRTE X
N 17,2008

Base Zoning
Case No orIG
Effectve Date February 27, 1928
R4
Residential
H35
passed
34010

Web Link

ADJACENT STES: M, C4, R4

GENERAL NOTES:

‘CASE NUMBER FOR ACTIVE REZONING: XXXXXXXXX

THE PROJECT WILL COMPLY WITH SECTION 3312.21
LANDSCAPING AND SCREENING. 3312.39 STRIPING /
MARKING. 3312.43 SURFACE. 3312.45 WHEEL STOPS. CURE;
CHAPTER 3321,

SITE CONTACT

JOAQUIN SERANTES
SERA ARCHIECTURE
4700 REED ROAD STE. O
COLUMBUS, OH 43220

GENERAL NOTES:

THE PROJECT WILL COMPLY Wk
PARKLAND DEDICATION ORD. (CC3318) WHICH APPLIES
WILL BE MET.

SITE OWNER

RYAN BRYSON
LOGAN GIANNA, LLC
1676 FRANKLIN AVENUE
COLUMBUS, OH 43205

ENGINEER

SHASHI SALVA
KABIL ASSOCIATES

5900 SHARON WOODS BLVD # 8,
COLUMBUS, OH 43229

RECEIVED 9.20.22 SHEET

1 O0F 1

REZONING
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NOTES
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THE CITY OF 7 ORD #2573-2022; CV22-043; Page 2 of 8
COLUMBUS Council Variance Application

ANDREW J. GINTHER, MAYOR
111 N Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215
Phone: 614-645-4522 = ZoningInfo@columbus.gov = www.columbus.gov/bzs

STATEMENT OF HARDSHIP
Columbus City Code Section 3307.10 - Variances by City Council. CvZ22-043

City council may grant the following zoning variances:

A. Permit a variation in the yard, height or parking requirements of any district only in conjunction with a change in zoning
or a use variance and only where there are unusual and practical difficulties in the carrying out of the zoning district
provisions due to an irregular shape of lot, topography, or other conditions, providing such variance will not seriously
affect any adjoining property or the general welfare.

B. Permit a use of the property not permitted by the zoning district established on the property if such use will not adversely
affect the surrounding property or surrounding neighborhood and if council is satisfied that the granting of such variance
will alleviate some hardship or difficulty which warrants a variance from the comprehensive plan.

Before authorizing any variance from the Zoning Code in a specific case, city council shall first determine that such
variance will not impair an adequate supply of light and air to the adjacent property, unreasonably increase the congestion of
public streets, increase the danger of fires, endanger the public safety, unreasonably diminish or impair established property
values within the surrounding area, or in any other respect impair the public health, safety, comfort, morals or welfare of the
inhabitants of the city.

In granting a variance pursuant to this section, council may impose such requirements and conditions regarding the
location, character, duration, and other features of the variance proposal as council deems necessary to carry out the intent and
purpose of this Zoning Code and to otherwise safeguard the public safety and welfare.

List all sections of Code to be varied and explain your reasoning as to why this request should be granted.

PLEASE NOTE: It is the applicant's responsibility to identify all variances required for the project. If any
necessary variances are not included, a new application (and applicable fees) will be required.

I have read the foregoing and believe my application for relief from the requirements of the Zoning Code
contains the necessary hardship, will not adversely affect surrounding property owners, and will comply
with the variance(s) requested as detailed below (use separate page if needed or desired):

requesting change to the following:

3333.18 - Building lines; from 40 feet to 20 feet along Brentnell Avenue as shown on the submitted site
plan.

3333.18 - Building lines; from 40 feet to 30 feet along Leonard Avenue as shown on the submitted site
plan.

This change is necessary in order to successfully meet city development standards. Unless this variance
is granted, the project will not be able to create the rear yard size desired by city development officials.

See attached for further information

Signature of Applicant %

“

Date 5/4/22

Page 3 of 10 pbb 1/22
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Statement of Hardship

The property is currently in the process of being rezoned R4 to AR-12. The existing property
requirements call for a 40 foot setback along Brentnell Ave and Leonard Ave.

The property is currently undeveloped, and has historically been unused. The owner wishes to
work with the local area commission to create new housing on the site, which would improve the
property and neighborhood.

Maintaining a 40-foot setback at the front of the property would limit the available yard space at
the rear of the property to 962 total square feet per unit, of which 540 feet are taken up by
driveway and 153 feet are required for trash, refuse, and HVAC compressor. This leaves each
unit with a functional green yard space of only 269 square feet per unit, which is undesirable for
the intended residents.

The city development council and the local area commission would prefer to have larger rear
yards, which is disallowed by the existing setback. By changing the setback from a 40-foot to a
20-foot setback along Brentnell Avenue and a 30-foot setback along Leonard Avenue, the
applicant will create more desirable residences that better fulfill city development intentions.

Maintaining a 40-foot setback at the front of the property would also force the builder to create a
single, a-typical unit in order to fit within the existing setback lines. Changing the setback from a
40-foot to a 20-foot setback along Brentnell Avenue and a 30-foot setback along Leonard
Avenue will enable the applicant to create more equitable residences.

In order to fulfill the intended use of the property by applicant, the applicant requests the
following variances:

1. Variance from 3333.18 to reduce setback lines from 40 feet to 20 feet along Brentnell Avenue.

2. Variance from 3333.18 to reduce setback lines from 40 feet to 30 feet along Leonard Avenue.
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2006 E, 5% Ave.
Approximately 1.72 acres
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The North Central Plan (2002)

Hudson St.
Mock Rd.
l
SITE
Fifth Ave.
Proposed Land Use @

mm  Neighborhood Commercial Services
W Light Manufacturin
[ Mult-family Residential |
M  Public/Institutional
Single-family Residential
B Open Space
Office/Light Manufacturing

BN Parkland
mm  Cemetery

School

Cv22-043
2006 E, 5% Ave.
Approximately 1.72 acres
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COLUMBUS Standardized Recommendation Form

ANDREW J. GINTHER, MAYOR

111 N Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215
Phone: 614-645-4522 = ZoningInfo@columbus.gov = www.columbus.gov/bzs

FOR USE BY: AREA COMMISSION / NEIGHBORHOOD GROUP

(PLEASE PRINT)
Case Number CV22-043
Address 2006 E. 5TH AVE.
Group Name NORTH CENTRAL AREA COMMISSION
Meeting Date June 2nd, 2022
Specify Case Type [ BZA Variance / Special Permit
Council Variance
[ Rezoning
[0 Graphics Variance / Plan / Special Permit
Recommendation Approval
(Check only one) [ Disapproval

LIST BASIS FOR RECOMMENDATION:

The North Central Area Commission met on Thursday, June 2nd 2022 with a quorum.
A motion was made to approve the following:

Alteration to setbacks needed in order to build on lot; concurrent Council variance to

reason for request: rezoning request Z22-017

Variance from 3333.18 - Building lines; from 40 feet to 20 feet along Brentnell AVE as shown on the
submitted site plan

Variance from 3333.18 - Building lines; from 40 feet to 30 feet along Leonard AVE as shown on the
submitted site plan

A vote was taken via roll-call vote; results were all in favor (8 yes; 0 no), with no abstentions.

Vote All in favor (8 yes; 0 no), with no abstentions
Signature of Authorized Representative AoweToprer D 3035.06.00,0023.05 040D
Recommending Group Title North Central Area Commission, Zoning Chair
Daytime Phone Number 614-271-6884

Please e-mail this form to the assigned planner within 48 hours of meeting day; OR FAX to Zoning at (614) 645-2463; OR

MALIL to: Zoning, City of Columbus, Department of Building & Zoning Services, 111 N Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215.

pbb 1722
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